
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/05/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,272,767
2nd Payment 2,386,405

1 10/06/21 Wed $22,311,330 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,174,344 1.411 3.7% 3.7% 3rd Payment 2,505,725
2 10/09/21 Sat $25,014,678 $32,524,522 $31,000,000 $21,600,000 1.434 4.2% 7.8% 4th Payment 2,631,012
3 10/11/21 Mon $12,853,798 $38,792,730 $38,000,000 $26,500,000 1.434 2.2% 9.8% 5th Payment 2,762,562
4 10/13/21 Wed $17,463,970 $47,309,108 $50,000,000 $34,900,000 1.434 2.9% 12.4% 6th Payment 2,900,690
5 10/16/21 Sat $25,018,054 $58,637,792 $60,000,000 $42,500,000 1.413 4.2% 16.1% 7th Payment 3,045,725
6 10/18/21 Mon $13,223,386 $64,991,798 $65,000,000 $46,000,000 1.413 2.2% 18.0% 8th Payment 3,198,011
7 10/20/21 Wed $17,993,180 $73,637,751 $73,000,000 $51,700,000 1.413 3.0% 20.5% 9th Payment 3,357,912
8 10/23/21 Sat $25,920,970 $86,824,260 $86,000,000 $60,400,000 1.425 4.3% 23.9% 10th Payment 3,525,807
9 10/25/21 Mon $14,271,568 $93,740,171 $93,000,000 $65,300,000 1.425 2.4% 25.8% 11th Payment 3,702,097

10 10/27/21 Wed $20,441,000 $103,645,748 $102,000,000 $71,600,000 1.425 3.4% 28.3% 12th Payment 3,887,202
11 10/30/21 Sat $29,842,334 $116,117,978 $116,000,000 $82,800,000 1.401 5.0% 31.9% 13th Payment 4,081,562
12 11/01/21 Mon $16,069,378 $123,330,037 $123,000,000 $87,800,000 1.401 2.7% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,285,641
13 11/03/21 Wed $21,734,132 $132,466,892 $132,000,000 $94,200,000 1.401 3.7% 36.1% 15th Payment 4,499,923

14 11/06/21 Sat $31,686,590 $144,018,666 $146,000,000 $105,500,000 1.384 5.3% 39.5% 16th Payment 4,724,919
15 11/08/21 Mon $17,113,888 $151,125,907 $151,000,000 $109,100,000 1.384 2.9% 41.3% 17th Payment 4,961,165
16 11/10/21 Wed $22,933,856 $160,650,129 $0 1.384 3.8% 43.5% 18th Payment 5,209,223
17 11/13/21 Sat $35,127,754 $175,238,365 $0 1.384 5.8% 46.8% 19th Payment 5,469,684
18 11/15/21 Mon $18,038,037 $182,729,397 $0 1.384 3.0% 48.4% 20th Payment 5,743,168
19 11/17/21 Wed $24,309,887 $192,825,072 $0 1.384 4.1% 50.5% 21st Payment 6,030,327
20 11/20/21 Sat $36,810,373 $208,112,085 $0 1.384 6.1% 53.6% 22nd Payment 6,331,843
21 11/22/21 Mon $18,750,179 $215,898,863 $0 1.384 3.2% 55.0% 23rd Payment 6,648,435
22 11/24/21 Wed $25,206,922 $226,367,068 $0 1.384 4.2% 56.9% 24th Payment 6,980,857
23 11/27/21 Sat $38,168,676 $242,218,172 $0 1.384 6.3% 59.6% 25th Payment 7,329,900
24 11/29/21 Mon $13,653,881 $247,888,504 $0 1.384 2.3% 60.6% 26th Payment 7,696,395
25 12/01/21 Wed $27,150,376 $259,163,808 $0 1.384 4.5% 62.4% 27th Payment 8,081,214
26 12/04/21 Sat $41,794,700 $276,520,766 $0 1.384 6.9% 65.0% 28th Payment 8,485,275
27 12/06/21 Mon $15,701,963 $283,041,648 $0 1.384 2.7% 65.9% 29th Payment 8,909,539
28 12/08/21 Wed $31,222,932 $296,008,247 $0 1.384 5.2% 67.7% 30th Payment 9,355,016
29 12/11/21 Sat $39,370,608 $312,358,502 $0 1.384 6.5% 69.8%
30 12/13/21 Mon $16,644,080 $319,270,637 $0 1.384 2.8% 70.6% Total 151,000,000
31 12/15/21 Wed $34,345,226 $333,533,896 $0 1.384 5.7% 72.3%
32 12/18/21 Sat $42,520,256 $351,192,171 $0 1.384 7.0% 74.2%
33 12/20/21 Mon $18,579,454 $358,908,049 $0 1.384 3.1% 75.0%
34 12/22/21 Wed $39,153,557 $375,168,164 $0 1.384 6.5% 76.7%
35 12/25/21 Sat $45,921,877 $394,239,101 $0 1.384 7.6% 78.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/5/2021


